

- 1 1V1033-2
- 2 By Representative Blackshear
- 3 RFD: RULES
- 4 First Read: 22-Mar-23
- 5
- 6 2023 Regular Session



1 <u>Enrolled,</u> An Act,
2
3
4 HJR\_\_\_\_ CONGRATULATING THE GLENWOOD SCHOOL BOYS VARSITY

5 BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2023 ALABAMA INDEPENDENT
6 SCHOOL ASSOCIATION CLASS AAA BASKETBALL STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.

7

WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly 8 presented to the Glenwood School Boys Varsity Basketball 9 Team for winning the 2023 Alabama Independent School 10 11 Association Class AAA Basketball State Championship; and 12 WHEREAS, through teamwork, diligence, and a 13 commitment to excellence, the Glenwood School Boys Varsity 14 Basketball Team victoriously captured the 2023 Alabama 15 Independent School Association Class AAA Championship title; 16 the Glenwood School Boys Varsity Basketball Team also won 17 State Championships in 1985, 2007, 2013, and 2017; and WHEREAS, the members of the Glenwood School Boys 18 19 Varsity Basketball Team are Griff Garner, Levi Pinder, 20 Brandon McCraine, Mason McCraine, River Baker, Lukas Holman, 21 Tyler Porterfield, Owen Korytoski, Thet Morris, and Tyler 22 Sykes; and

23 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were provided 24 by Head Coach Dusty Perdue, who is in his 16th year as Head 25 Coach and whose record is 516-183 overall and 444-133 at GW;

Page 1

## HJR28 Enrolled



26 Assistant Coaches, Matt Garner and JJ Jackson; 27 Manager/Videographer, Wyatt Taylor; Head of School, Jim Davidson; Headmaster of Lower School and Scorebook, Dr. 28 29 Julie Graham; Athletic Director, Tim Fanning; and Secretary, 30 Kim McCain; and 31 WHEREAS, the members of the Glenwood School Boys 32 Varsity Basketball Team are inspirations to many in their 33 communities and beyond; now therefore, 34 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Glenwood School Boys 35 36 Varsity Basketball Team is highly congratulated for winning the 2023 Alabama Independent School Association Class AAA 37 38 Basketball State Championship, and we hereby dedicate this 39 resolution to the team members, as well as to all who provided them with expert guidance and leadership, with 40 41 utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes for 42 continued success in all future endeavors.

## HJR28 Enrolled

43				
44				
45				
46		Speaker of the House of Repr	resentatives	
47				
48				
49				
50				
51		President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate	
52				
53				
54		House of Representatives		
55				
56		I hereby certify that the within Act originated in		
57	and wa	as passed by the House 23-MAR-23.		
58				
59		John	Treadwell	
60		Clerk	-	
61				
62				
63				
64				
65				
66				
67				
68	Senate	02-May-23	Adopted	